
Interoffice Memorandum 

F L o R I D A Date: January 25, 2022 

TO: Katie Smith, Deputy Clerk, Comptroller Clerk's Office 

Agenda Development Office, BCC 
THRU: Cheryl Gillespie, Agenda Development Supervisor { 

FROM: Diana M. Almodovar, P.E., County Engineer, Public Works Department~ 

THRU: Julie Alber, Assistant Project Manager 
Development Engineering Division, Public Works Department 

· Telephone: 407-836-7928 
E-mail address: julie.alber@ocfl.net 

RE: Request for Public Hearing PTV-19-04-011 -Jonathan and Caitlin Faulk. 

Applicant: Jonathan and Caitlin Faulk 
2436 Dowman Drive 
Apopka, FL 32712 

Location: so1rr2otR28 Petition to vacate a 30 foot wide unopened, 
unimproved and unnamed right-of-way, and a portion of a 
60 foot wide unopened, unimproved right-of-way known 
as Dowman Drive, containing a total of approximately 
1.06 acres. Public interest was created by the plat of 
Walmar recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 79, of the public 
records of Orange County, Florida. . The parcel ID 
numbers are 07-20-28-8972-00-140 and 07-20-28-8972-
00-130. The parcel addresses are 2436 Dowman Drive 
and 2451 Dowman Drive, and they both lie in District 2. 

Estimated time required Two (2) minutes, not to exceed ten (10) minutes. 
for public hearing: 

Hearing controversial: No. 

Advertising timeframes: Publish the petition, the Clerk's estim·ated hearing date, 
time and place at least 14 days prior to the date set for 
the public hearing. Publish the notice of adoption within 
30 days of the hearing date. 

Received: Jan. 26, 2022 @ 1:41pm
Publish: Feb. 13
Deadline: Feb. 8

Legislative File: 22-156 March 8, 2022 @ 2pm



Request for Public Hearing PTV # 19-04-011 -Jonathan and Caitlin Faulk. 
Applicant/Abutters to Yes - Mailing labels are attached. 
Be notified: 

Hearing by Fla. Statute Pursuant to Section 336.10 of the Florida Statutes. 
# or code: 

Spanish contact person: Para mas informaci6n acerca de esta vista publica, favor 
de comunicarse con la Division de lngenieria de 
Desarrollos (Development Engineering Division) al 
numero 407-836-7921. 

Materials being submitted as backup for public hearing request: 

1. Complete originals and exhibits 
2. Certified sketch and legal description 
3. Receipt of payment of petition fees 
4. Proof of property ownership 
5. Mailing labels 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK (IF ANY): 

Please notify Julie Alber of the scheduled date and time. The Development 
Engineering Division will notify the customer. 



PTV # 19-04-011 

[]] 
Caitlin K. Faulk and Jonathan A. Faulk 

on behalf of Manuel Melendez Jr and Minerva Melendez 

Proposed Vacation D Subject Property 

5 
80 160 

Feel 

1 : 1,916 
1 in 160 ft 



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION 

REQUEST FOR COUNTY MAYOR'S APPROVAL 
September 30, 2021 

Request authorization to schedule a Public Hearing for Petition to Vacate 
19-04-011 . This is a request from Jonathan and Caitlin Faulk to vacate a a 
30 foot wide unopened, unimproved and unnamed right-of-way, and a 
portion of a 60 foot wide unopened, unimproved right-of-way known as 
Dowman Drive, containing a total of approximately 1.06 acres in District 2. 
Staff has no objection to this request. 

Requested Acti 
Approved by -----"--..e-_------ -----~ 

NOTE: FURTHER PROCESSING NECESSARY: 

Please return to Julie Alber via interoffice mail. @ {)u.k> \( l,, 
w~~ 



Control Number 19-04-011 
(For use by Orange County only) 

PETITION REQUESTING VACATION OF 
ORANGE COUNTY ROAD, RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT 

To: Board of County Commissioners 
Orange County, Florida 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of County Commissioners to vacate an existing 
right-of-way or easement and to disclaim any right Orange County and the public have in 
that right-of-way or easement. 

The undersigned does hereby certify: 

PUBLIC INTEREST IN RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT: 
The title or interest of Orange County and the public in the above described right-of-way or 
easement is acquired and is evidenced in the following manner: (state whether public interest 
acquired by deed, dedication or prescription). 

Public interest was created per Plat Book 9, Page 79 of the Public Records of Orange 
County, Florida. 

ATTACH SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION: Attached as Exhibit "A" is a sketch and legal 
description prepared by a registered land surveyor accurately showing and describing the 
above-described right-of-way or easement, and showing its location in relation to the 
surrounding property. 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'A' 

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNER: Attached as Exhibit "B" is a list which constitutes a 
complete and accurate schedule of all abutting property owners ( other than the petitioner). 
This exhibit may also include any letters received from abutting property owners resulting 
from courtesy letters sent to them. 

SEE A TT ACHED EXHIBIT 'B' 
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ACCESS TO OTHER PROPERTY: The undersigned certifies that if this petition is granted 
and the right-of-way or easement is terminated , no other property owner will be denied 
access to and from his or her property. 

POSTING OF NOTICE: The undersigned agrees to place a notice of petition to vacate on 
the subject property in a conspicuous and easily visible location no later than ten (10) days 
prior to the public hearing on the petition. This notice will be available at the Orange County 
Public Works Division after a Public Hearing has been scheduled . 

PUBLIC UTILITIES: Attached as Exhibit "C" are certificates of public utility companies 
serving the area of the above-described property, and each utility company has certified that 
the vacating will not interfere with the utility services being provided . 

SEE A TT ACHED EXHIBIT 'C' 

NO FEDERAL OR STATE HIGHWAY AFFECTED: The undersigned certifies that, to the 
best of his or her knowledge, the above-described right-of-way or easement is not a part of 
any existing or proposed state or federal highway. It was not acquired or dedicated for state 
or federal highway purposes, and such right of way or easement is under the control and 
jurisdiction of the Board of County Commissioners. 

GROUNDS FOR GRANTING PETITION: The undersigned submits as grounds and reasons 
in support of this petition the following: (State in detail why the petition should be granted) 
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Respectfully submitted by: 

Petitioner's Signature 
{Include title if applicable) 

Address: 
. 2~3b ih w0:igV\ l') C 

Phone Number: ( f)~ ) ~j2- 0 t ~) 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF 6RAPdGE La.J< e__ 

Print Name 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of a(physical presence or o online 

notarization, thls ~ day of Mo Y , 2020 who is personally known or who has produced 
I 

'FL . -C L · as identification. 

MICHELE HAWK 
Commi111on I HH 059159 
Exp1rt1 November 2, 2024 
iklMff lllll Moll NolllY ...... 
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EXHIBIT "A" 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 



SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 
ATIACHMENT "A" 

- NOT A SURVEY -
SHEET 1 OF 2 

DESCRIPTION of a portion of adjacent Right of Way 

A tract of land being a portion of the 30 foot wide right of way Dedicated by 
the plat of Walmar as recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 79 of the Public Records 
of Orange County, Florida and being more particularly described as follows: 

Begin at the Northeast corner of Lot 13, Walmer as recorded in Plat Book 9, 
Page 79 of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida and run S 01 "42'00" E 
along the East line of Lot 13 and an extension thereof of said plat of Walmar 
for a distance of 662.42 feet; thence departing said line and run N 89"59'59" E 
for a distance of 30.00 feet to a point on the East line of said right of way; 
thence run N 01 "42'00" E along said East right of way line for a distance of 
662.40 feet to a point on the north line of the aforesaid plat of Weimar; thence 
departing said East right of way line and run N 89"57" 47" W along said north line 
of Walmar for a distance of 30.00 feet to the Point of Beginning. 

Contains: 19,872 square feet or 0.456 ACRES, more or less. 

SURVEYOR NOTES 
1) Bearings based on the East line of Lot 13, Wal mar as recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 79 of the Public Records of 

Orange County, Florido as being; S 01 '42'00" W. 

2. SEE SHEET 2 FOR SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION. 

. ..,. 
This description end the accompanying sketch or sketches ~as beeh,.pr;epared in 
accordance with the Standards set forth In Chapter SJ-17.· F':A.C., purstlqr1"l to Chapters 
177 and 472, Florida Statutes. Unless It beers the slgnat\11"~ and the o lginol raised seal 
of a Florido licensed surveyor end mapper this drawing, sket · ,Qlab ' pt. mop Is for 

~~ ~ .:tJ.niaj
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12, 2022 

. . 
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REMCHUK SURVEYING, INC. 
P.O. Box 608625 

Orlando, Florida 32860 
( 407) 325-0323 

LlCENSED BUSINESS No. 8310 
ORDER # R21-0052 

REMCHUK 
SURVE YIN G , INC . 



SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 
ATTACHMENT "A" 
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SHEET 2 OF 2 

1) Bearings based on the East line of Lot 13, Walmer as recorded in Plot Book 9, Page 79 of the Public Records of 
Orange County, Florido as being ; S 01 ·42·00" W. 

2. SEE SHEET 1 FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION. 

C/L - CENTERLINE 
P.O.C. - POINT OF CUSP 
P.B. - PLAT BOOK 
O.R.B. - OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK 
PG. - PAGE 
PC - POINT OF CURVATURE 
PT - POINT OF TANGENCY 
R - RADIUS 
6 - DELTA / CENTRAL ANGLE 
L - ARC LENGTH 
CH. BRG. - CHORD BEARING 
CH. - CHORD 
TAN. BRG. - TANGENT BEARING 
P.R.C. - POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE 

REMCHUK 
SURVEYING, INC. 

REMCHUK SURVEYING, INC. 
P. 0. Box 608625 

Orlando, Florida 32860 
( 407) 325- 0323 

LICENSED BUSINESS No. 8310 
ORDER# R21-0052 



SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 
ATTACHMENT "A" 

- NOT A SURVEY -
SHEET 1 OF 2 

DESCRIPTION of a portion of Dowman Drive 

A tract of land being a portion of the North half of right of way of Dowman 
Drive as per the plat of Walmar as recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 79 of the 
Public Records of Orange County, Florida and being more particularly described as 
follows: 

Begin at the Southeast corner of Lot 13, Walmar as recorded in Plat Book 9, 
Page 79 of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida and run S 89"59'59" W 
along the South line of the aforesaid Lot 13 for a distance of 101.08 feet to the 
Point of Curvature of a curve concave Northerly and having a radius of 25.00 
feet; thence run Northwesterly along the arc of said curve through a central 
angle of 49·40' 4 7" for a distance of 21.68 feet to a Point of Cusp of a curve 
concave Westerly and having a radius of 60.00 feet; thence departing the 
aforesaid South line of Lot 13 and run Southerly along the arc of said curve 
through a central angle of 40"19'13" for a distance of 42.22 feet; thence 
departing said curve and run N 89"59'59" E along the South line of the North 
half of right of way of Dowman Drive for a distance of 105.00 feet to a point on 
the West line of right of way as shown on the Plat of Walmar; thence run N 
01 "42'00" E along said right of way line for a distance of 30.00 feet to the Point 
of Beginning. 

Contains: 3,264 square feet or 0.075 ACRES, more or less. 

SURVEYOR NOTES 
1) Bearings based on the East line of Lot 13, Wolmor as recorded in Plot Book 9, Page 79 of the Public Records of 

Orange County, Florido as being; S 01 "42'00" W. 

2. SEE SHEET 2 FOR SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION. 

This description and the accompanying sketch or sketqtie, h~s been' pi;epared In 
accordance with the Standards set forth in Chapter - 17, F.A.C., pursuant ta Chapters 
177 and 472, Florida Statutes. Unless it bear 'the signa,torc _a j:l t e original raised seal 
of a Florida licensed surve}'Or and mapper this drawing, !iketch, plc;t or map Is far 
inf ational purposes only and is not valid. 
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P.O. Box 608625 

Orlando, Florida 32860 
(407) 325-0323 

LlCENSED BUSINESS No. 8310 
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SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 
ATTACHMENT "A" 
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2. SEE SHEET 1 FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION. 
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P.O. Box 608625 
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( 407) 325-0323 

LICENSED BUSINESS No. 8310 
ORDER# R21-0052 



SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 
ATIACHMENT "A" 

- NOT A SURVEY - SHEET 1 OF 2 

DESCRIPTION of a portion of Dowman Drive 

A tract of land being a portion of the South half of right of way of Dowman 
Drive as per the plat of Walmar as recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 79 of the 
Public Records of Orange County, Florida and being more particularly described as 
follows: 

Begin at the Northeast corner of Lot 14, Walmar as recorded in Plat Book 9, 
Page 79 of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida and run S 89"59'59" W 

/ along the north line of the aforesaid Lot 14 for a distance of 99.30 feet to the 
Point of Curvature of a curve concave Southerly and having a radius of 25.00 
feet; thence run Southwesterly along the arc of said curve through a central 
angle of 49·40' 47" for a distance of 21.68 feet to a Point of Cusp of a curve 
concave Westerly and having a radius of 60.00 feet; thence departing the 
aforesaid North line of Lot 14 and run Northerly along the arc of said curve 
through a central angle of 40"19'13" for a distance of 42.22 feet; thence 
departing said curve and run N 89"59'59" E along the North line of the South 
half of right of way of Dowman Drive for a distance of 105.00 feet to a point on 
the West line of right of way as shown on the Plat of Walmar; thence run S 
01 "42'00" W along said right of way line for a distance of 30.00 feet to the 
Point of Beginning. 

Contains: 3,237 square feet or 0.074 ACRES, more or less. 

SURVEYOR NOTES 
1) Bearings based on the North line of Lot 14, Walmer as recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 79 of the Public Records 

of Orange County, Florido as being; S 89'59'59" W. 

2. SEE SHEET 2 FOR SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION. 

Th is description and the accomponying sketch or sketches has,'1>een prepar~ In 
accordance with the Standards set forth In Chapter SJ-17, f .A.C., pursuant to Chapters 
177 and 4 72, Florida Statutes. Unless It bears the signature an, e C? '.:Jina! raised seal 
of a Florida licensed surveyor and mapper this drawing, sketch, lbf or map Is far 
inf motional purposes only and Is not val id. • - , 

REMCHUK SURVEYING, INC. 
P.O. Box 608625 

Orlando, Florida 32860 
{ 407) 325-0323 

LlCENSED BUSINESS No. 8310 
ORDER# R21-0052 

REMCHUK 
SURVEYING , INC . 



SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 
ATTACHMENT "A" 
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2. SEE SHEET 1 FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION. 
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SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 
AlTACHMENT "A" 

- NOT A SURVEY - SHEET 1 OF 2 

DESCRIPTION of a portion of adjacent Right of Way 

A tract of land being a portion of the 30 foot wide right of way Dedicated by 
the plat of Walmar as recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 79 of the Public Records 
of Orange County, Florida and being more particularly described as follows: 

Begin at the Southwest corner of Lot 14, Walmar as recorded in Plat Book 9, 
Page 79 of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida and run N 01 ·42'00" E 
along the East line of Lot 14 and an extension thereof of said plat of Walmar 
for a distance of 659.83 feet; thence departing said line and run N 89.59'59" E 
for a distance of 30.00 feet to a point on the East line of said right of way. 
thence run S 01 ·42'00" W along said East right of way line for a distance of 
659.83 feet; thence departing said East right of way line and run S s9·59"59" W 
for a distance of 30.00 feet to the Point of Beginning. 

Contains: 19,795 square feet or 0.454 ACRES, more or less. 

SURVEYOR NOTES 
1) Bearings based on the East line of Lot 14, Walmar as recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 79 of the Public Records of 

Orange County, Florida as being; N 01 ·42·00" E. 

2. SEE SHEET 2 FOR SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION. 

This description end the accompanying sketch or sketchj!S ho .)}een prepared in 
accordance with the Standards set forth in Chopter, SJ'-17, F.A.C., >\Jrsuant to Chapters 
177 and 472, Florida Statutes. Unless It bears th signature on the orlglnal raised seal 
of a Florido licensed surve}Or and mapper t drawing. sket I'\. ot or map Is for 
inf atlanol purposes only and Is not valid. • • 
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P. 0. Box 608625 

Orlando, Florida 32860 
( 407) 325-0323 

LICENSED BUSINESS No. 8310 
ORDER # R21-0052 

REMCHUK 
SURVEYING, INC. 



SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 
ATTACHMENT "A" 
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SURVEYOR NOTES 
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Orange County, Florida as being; N 01 ·42·00" E. 

2. SEE SHEET 1 FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION. 

C/L - CENTERLINE 
P.O.C. - POINT OF CUSP 
P .B. - PLAT BOOK 
O.R.B. - OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK 
PG. - PAGE 
PC - POINT Of' CURVATURE 
PT - POINT Of' TANGENCY 
R - RADIUS 
/:,. - DELTA / CENTRAL ANGLE 
L - ARC LENGTH 
CH. BRG. - CHORD BEARING 
CH. - CHORD 
TAN. BRG. - TANGENT BEARING 
P.R.C. - POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE 

REMCHUK 
SURVEYING, INC. 

REMCHUK SURVEYING, INC. 
P.O. Box 608625 

Orlando, Florida 32860 
( 407) 325-0323 

LICENSED BUSINESS No. 8310 
ORDER# R21-0052 



EXHIBIT "B" 

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNERS 



Henry William R Jr. 

Hass Road 

35 W Laurel Street 

Apopka FL 32703 

05/01/21 

Hello, 

This letter is to serve as notice of our intentions to request Orange County vacate the portion of 

unoccupied land abuting our properties. lying East of Lot 13 and 14, WALMAR, as recorded in 

Plat Book 9, Page 79, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida, along with the portion of 

Dowman Drive lying South of Lot 13 and North of Lot 14 of the said Walmar, more particularly as 

shown on the attached aerial. The site addresses are 2436 & 2451 Dowman Drive, Apopka 

Sincerely, 

Jonathan and Caitlin Faulk 

Manuel and Minerva Melendez 



Nam KiYeon 

Lee Jong Dam Nam 

866 Gulf Land Drive 

Apopka FL 32712 

05/01121 

Hello, 

This letter is to serve as notice of our intentions to request Orange County vacate the portion of 

unoccupied land abuting our properties. lying East of Lot 13 and 14, WALMAR, as recorded in 

Plat Book 9, Page 79, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida, along with the portion of 

Dowman Drive lying South of Lot 13 and North of Lot 14 of the said Walmar, more particularry as 

shown on the attached aerial. The site addresses are 2436 & 2451 Dowman Drive, Apopka 

Sincerely, 

Jonathan and Caitlin Faulk 

Manuel and Minerva Melendez 



Lee Lee Kyun 

Lee Myung Ja 

465 Songbird way 

Apopka FL 32712 

05/01/21 

Hello, 

This letter is to serve as notice of our intentions to request Orange County vacate the portion of 

unoccupied land abuting our properties. lying East of Lot 13 and 14, WALMAR, as recorded in 

Plat Book 9, Page 79, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida, along with the portion of 

Dowman Drive lying South of Lot 13 and North of Lot 14 of the said watmar, more particularly as 

shown on the attached aerial. The site addresses are 2436 & 2451 Dowman Drive, Apopka 

Sincerely, 

Jonathan and Caitlin Faulk 

Manuel and Minerva Melendez 



Robert Hutter 

Alana Hutter 

2523 W Kelly Park Rd 

Apopka FL 32712 

05/01/21 

Hello, 

This letter is to serve as notice of our intentions to request Orange County vacate the portion of 

unoccupied land abuting our properties. lying East of Lot 13 and 14, WALMAR, as recorded in 

Plat Book 9, Page 79, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida, along with the portion of 

Dowman Drive lying South of Lot 13 and North of Lot 14 of the said Walmar, more particularly as 

shown on the attached aerial. The site addresses are 2436 & 2451 Dowman Drive, Apopka. 

Sincerely, 

Jonathan and Caitlin Faulk 

Manuel and Minerva Melendez 
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EXHIBIT "C" 

UTILITY LETTERS 



C onstruction Department 
3767 All American Blvd 
Orlando Fl. 32810 

Charter 
Spectrum.-

April 28, 2021 

Catlin Faulk 
2436 Dowman Dr. 
Apopka Fl. 32712 

Re: Request for a Vacate of Right of way for unnamed right of Way adjust to 

Parcel 07-20-28-8972-00-140 

Dear Mrs. Faulk: 
Charter Spectrum has reviewed your request to vacate right of way for the unnamed right of Way adjust to 

Parcel 07-20-28-8972-00-140 and have no objection to the vacation as shown in this drawing below. 

l;altlinl<,F!:!!i~A, F•• 
cm btlh,tl af ~ IM.,._ Jr ~d Ml...,,,., Malond~ -~ · 
I Propo .. d Vllcation D &qea Prtll)et1Y I ' ' .. 

If you need and additional information, please contact me at my office 407-532-8511. 

Sincerely, 

Trp.,u1f J)(!m,QSt"1f 
Tracey Domostoy 
Construction Supervisor 
Charter- Specnum 

cc tbunderelite@gmail.com 



03/13/2021 
Hello, 
I am in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate the portion of 
unoccupied land abuting our properties to the north/south/east , as shown on the enclosed map. 
The site address is 2436 and 2451 Dowman Drive Apopka, Fl 32712 and lies within the 
subdivision found in Plat Book 9, Page 79. Part of the vacation process is to provide letters 
showing no objection from utility companies who have jurisdiction in the neighborhood. 
Please review your records, complete the form and return to me at thunderelite@gman com If 
you have any questions, please contact Caitlin Faulk at 954-592-0743. 
Sincerely, 
Caitlin Faulk 

__ The subject parcel is NOT within our service area. 

V The subject parcel is within our service area. We do not have any facilities 
within the right-of-way. We have no objection to the vacation. 

__ The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to the vacation. 
Additional comments: ---- ----- ---------------

Signature: 84 Cz«~ 
Print Name: /£"NS C €NA F1Ls 

Trtle: AN-rwie/L ':;;,,ry,t. e /1"Jt:.7V7J:J1l.JW b7y 15,t. 

Date: lrf' /!...I'- I r' ----- --------------



10/12/2020 
Hello, 
I am in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate the portion of 
unoccupied land abuting our property to the east , as shown on the enclosed map. The site 
address is 2436 Dowman Drive Apopka, FL 32712 and lies within the subdivision found in Plat 
Book 9, Page 79. Part of the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from 
utility companies who have jurisdiction in the neighborhood. 
Please review your records, complete the form and return to me at thunderefite@gmail.com If 
you have any questions, please contact Caitlin Faulk at 954-592-0743. 
Sincerely, 
Caitlin Faulk 

__ The subject parcel is NOT within our service area. 

_L The subject parcel is within our service area. We do not have any facilities 
within the right-of-way. We have no objection to the vacation. 

__ The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to the vacation. 
Additional comments: ______________________ _ 

Signature: _<;2......,._.._~~~~----f;G __ 

Print Name: _ __J ___ v-___ lY"l"""'"t'.Q..____._(=---1 _t\ ......... \ ..... :\:.i.-____ _ 

Title: C"mmvea,~J \)Q,& I .?PY"' f,t'V:} b,ce.ytu,1'-" 

Date: ~ /Pl J Z,) 



Alber, Julie 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

See attached 

( Al lnboxes 6Messages 

I 
Diane Velazquez 
To: Caitti" Cc: .,.-. ::s > 

Re: Dowman Drive 

Caitlin Faulk <thunderelite@gmail.com> 
Wednesday, September 29, 2021 2:04 PM 
Alber, Julie 
Re: DowmanFaulk 

.,, -:- D 

A V ( All lnbo:xes 6Messages 

1'38PM 

James Hitt 
To: D,a"le, Ca1t fjri , 

AV 

1.47P ./ 

Hi Ms. Caitlin Fau1k, 

The City has withdrawn any objection to 
anything oealing with Dowrnan Drive. This is an 
Orange County item. 

I am receipt of your ema,1 re: the vacate 

order from City of Apopka. At the public 
council meeting of 8/4 or 8/18, this was Issue 
was addressed. The City of Apopka 

Withdraw their ·objection• for future utility 
easement. I will follow up with Mr. Hitt re: 

your request I understood, the city was not 
required to issue a vacate order since the 
city agreed with the county's 

recommendation to vacate the easement; 

the majority of the easement belonged to 

Orange County. 

I will get back to ycu. 
Commissionef" Diane Velazquez 

Sent from my iPad 

On Sep 29, 2021. at 9 :51 AM, Caitlin Faulk 

<cfaulkrealty@gmail.com> wro e: 

Sent from my iPhone 

Thank you. 

JIM 
James K. Hitt, FRA·RA 
Community Dewtopment 
Director 
City of Apopka 

120 E. Main SL. 2_1'IIJ Floor 
Apopka, FL32703 

407-703-1712 
jhitt@~.net 
www.aPQ.Qka .net 

• 
~ Lile~ a beao ... and""'" you 
dive. 

See More 

Diane Velazquez : PM 

To: Ca rr, Cc: Ja~.,s ~ 

On Sep 28, 2021 , at 3:06 PM, Julie.A1ber@ocfl.net wrote: 

1 



( -, DUKE 
~ ENERGY. 

Apr. 21 , 2021 

Via email: thunderelite@gmail.com 

Ms. Caitlin Faulk 
2436 Dowman Drive 
Apopka, Florida 32712 

RE: Vacation of a Portion of Right Of Way 
Orange County, Florida 

Dear Ms. Faulk: 

452 East Crown Point Road 
\Mnter Garden, Florida 34787 

lrma.Cuadra@duke-energy.com 

Please be advised that Duke Energy, Distribution and Transmission Departments have "no 
objection" to the vacation and abandonment of that portion of Right Of Way lying East of Lot 13 
and 14, W ALMAR, as recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 79, of the Public Records of Orange County, 
Florida, along with that portion of Dowman Drive lying South of Lot 13 and North of Lot 14 of 
the said Walmar, more particularly as shown on the attached aerial titled PTV #19-04-011 , attached 
hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. 

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

:/,una eu.ama 
Irma Cuadra 
Research Specialist II 



03/13/2021 
', 

Hello, 

i) Lake Apopka 
Natural Gas District 

' • · :· 1 · 1 :. . : . -~. . 
.... ,.,I. 

• . 1 ~-

I am in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate the portion of 
unoccupied land abuting our properties to the north/south/east , as shown on the enclosed map. 
The site address is 2436 and 2451 Dowman Drive Apopka, FL 32712 and lies within the 
subdivision found in Plat Book 9, Page 79. Part of the vacation process is to provide letters 
showing no objection from utility companies who have jurisdiction in the neighborhood. 
Please review your records, complete the fonn and return to me at thunderehte@gma1l.com tf 
you have any questions. please contact Caitlin Faulk at 954-592-0743. 
Sincerely, 
Caitlin Faulk 

_ The subject parcel is NOT within our service area. 

2-_ The subject parcel is within our service area. We do not have any facilities 
within the right-of-way. We have no objection to the vacation. 

_ The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to the vacation. 
Additional comments: ___ ___________________ _ 

Signatureq~ 

Print Name: Domingo Colon 

Title: Gas Construction/Permitting Specialist 

Date: 4/14/2021 



STAFF COMMENTS 



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT- DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION 
DIANA M. ALMODOVAR, P.E. , Manager 
4200 South John Young Parkway - Orlando, Florida 32839-9205 
407-836-7974 - Fax 407-836-8003 
e-mail: diana.almodovar@ocfl .net 

May 12, 2021 

Dear FAULK CAITLIN K 

The following divisions have Approved the Petition to Vacate and have provided the 
following comments below. 

Engineering ROW Review 

Engineering ROW has no objections to PTV-19-04-011. 

Please contact Walter H. Eggerton, Jr. , PSM at ( 407) 836-7951 with any questions. 

EPD Review 

Please contact Neal Thomas at ( 407) 836-1451 with any questions. 

Roads & Drainage Review 

County Engineer has no objection to vacating the unopened and unimproved right­
of-way. 

Please contact Julie McDevitt at ( 407) 836-7918 with any questions. 

Transportation Planning Review 

Transportation Planning has no objections to the proposed PTV. 

Please contact Heather Brownlie at ( 407) 836-8076 with any questions. 
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2436 Dowman Dr 

Property Record - 07-20-
28-8972-00-140 

Property Summary as of 04/16/2019 

Property Name 
2436 Dowman Dr 

Names 
Faulk Jonathan A 
Faulk Caitlin K 

Municipality 
ORG - Un-Incorporated 

Property Use 
0103 - Single Fam Class III 

Mailing Address 
2436 Dowman Dr 
Apopka, FL 32712-5142 

Physical Address 
2436 Dowman Dr 
Apopka, FL 32712 

2436 DOWMAN DR 04/24/2014 

.. 

.. 
i 
~ 
• 'li .. 
.. I" 

"' I V,1 
'·~-4-"-' ' • t..T t- , 

Property Features 

... 
~N"Yi U,41 

1 , 

Page I of 3 

Orange County Property Appraiser • 
http://www.ocpafl.org 

QR Code For Mobile Phone 

282007897200140 02/0712007 

http://www.ocpafl .org/Searches/ParcellnfoPrinterFriendly .aspx/PFSettings/ AA I AB I ADO... 4/16/20 I 9 



2436 Dowman Dr 

Property Description 

W ALMAR 9/79 LOT 14 

Total Land Area 

102,702 sqft (+/-) 

Land 

Page 2 of 3 

2.36 acres ( +/-) GIS Calculated 

Land Use Code Zoning Land Units Unit Price Land Value Class Unit Price Class Value 
0100 - Single Family R-CE 2.36 ACRE(S) working ... working... working... working ... 

Buildings 

Model Code O I - Single Fam Residence Subarea Description Sqft 

Type Code 0103 - Single Fam Class III BAS - Base Area 3300 

Building Value $238,224 

Estimated New Cost $306,990 

Actual Year Built 1986 

Beds 3 

Baths 3.0 

Floors 1 

Gross Area 4448 sqft 

Living Area 3300 sqft 

Exterior Wall Cb.Stucco 

Interior Wall Drywall 

Extra Features 

Description 
PL2 - Above Average Pool 
ABl - Accessory Building 1 
PTl - Patio I 
PTl - Patio I 

Services for Location 

Utilities/Services 

Date Built 
01/01/1986 
01/01/1990 
01/01/1986 
01/01/1997 

Electric 

Water 

Duke Energy 

Well 

FGR - Fin Garage 

FOP - F/Opn Prch 

Units 
I Unit(s) 
1530 Square Feet 
I Unit(s) 
I Unit(s) 

504 

644 

Unit Price 
working .. . 
working .. . 
working .. . 
working .. . 

Value 

working ... 

working ... 

working ... 

XFOB Value 
working .. . 
working .. . 
working .. . 
working .. . 

http://www.ocpafl.org/Searches/ParcellnfoPrinterFriendly .aspx/PFSettings/ AA I AB I ADO... 4/16/2019 



2436 Dowman Dr 

Recycling (Tuesday) 

Trash (Monday) 

Yard Waste (Tuesday) 

Elected Officials 

State Senate 

County Commissioner 

State Representative 

US Representative 

School Board Representative 

Orange County Property 
Appraiser 

Orange County 

Orange County 

Orange County 

Randolph Bracy 

Bryan Nelson 

Jennifer Sullivan 

Val Demings 

Christine Moore 

Rick Singh 

Page 3 of 3 

http://www.ocpafl.org/Searches/ParcellnfoPrinterFriendly .aspx/PFSettings/ AA I AB I ADO.. . 4/ 16/2019 



Parcel Report for 
07-20-28-8972-00-130 

~ . f ~ 

Courtesy Rick Singh, CFA, Orang~ County Property 
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2451 Dowman Dr 

Property Record - 07-20-
28-8972-00-130 

Property Summary as of 04/16/2019 

Property Name 
2451 Dowman Dr 

Names 
Melendez Manuel Jr 
Melendez Minerva 

Municipality 
ORG - Un-Incorporated 

Property Use 
000 I - Vacant Residential 

Property Features 

Property Description 

W ALMAR 9/79 LOT 13 

Total Land Area 

193,315 sqft (+/-) 

Land 

... 

.. 

Mailing Address 
36 Tall Tulip Ln 
Yonkers, NY 10710-2326 

Physical Address 
2451 Dowman Dr 
Apopka, FL 32712 

---·-
l ,\.• ... "' 
l 

.., •. ~. 
r,e.J1t i.f t 1'1"'11! 1 

' ' •"'-\1111 

/ 
. t 1 ' 

4.44 acres(+/-) 

Page 1 of2 

Orange County Property Appraiser • 
http://www.ocpafl.org 

QR Code For Mobile Phone 

GIS Calculated 

Land Use Code Zoning Land Units Unit Price Land Value Class Unit Price Class Value 
000 I - Vacant Residential R-CE 4.44 ACRE(S) working .. . working... working... working ... 

http://www.ocpatl.org/Searches/ParcellnfoPrinterFriendly .aspx/PFSettings/ AA I AB I ADO... 4/16/2019 



2451 Dowman Dr 

Buildings 

Extra Features 

Description Date Built Units Unit Price 
There are no extra features associated with this parcel 

Services for Location 

Utilities/Services 

Electric 

Water 

Recycling (Tuesday) 

Trash (Monday) 

Yard Waste (Tuesday) 

Elected Officials 

State Senate 

County Commissioner 

State Representative 

US Representative 

School Board Representative 

Orange County Property 
Appraiser 

Duke Energy 

Well 

Orange County 

Orange County 

Orange County 

Randolph Bracy 

Bryan Nelson 

Jennifer Sullivan 

Val Demings 

Christine Moore 

Rick Singh 

Page 2 of2 

XFOB Value 

http://www.ocpatl.org/Searches/ParcelinfoPrinterFriendly.aspx/PFSettings/AAlAB I ADO... 4/16/2019 



For Staff Use Only: 
spocific PrqC1:1 FJqJCllldiun, Rapm (R,MIOd ~ s. ):) IOJ lni tial I y submitted on. ___ _ 
For u.o u orMan:11 ,. 2011 Updated On ------

Project Name (as filed)------
Case or Bid No. ____ _ 

ORANGE CQUNJY SPECIFIC PROJECT EXPENDITURE REPORT 

This lobbyia1 expenditure form shall be completed in full and filed with aJI application 1ubmitt.aJs .. 
This form sball remain cumulative and aball be filed with the department proccssin& your application. 
Forms &iped by a principal'1 autbori&ed qcot shall include an uec:ut.cd Agent Authorization Form. 

This is the initial Form: __ 
This is a Subsequent Form: __ 

Part I 
Please complete all of the following: 

Name and Address of Principal (legal name of enti~ or owner per Orange County tax rolls):=-----
J DAL A :IHA N FAUL-"'-. 2'/'JI, ~OWMAAI b lL APoPVv4 Ft :,z:;uz 

Name and Address of Principal 's Authorized Agent, if applicable: -------------

List the name and address of all lobbyists, consultants, contractors, subcontractors, individuals or business 
entities who will assist with obtaining approval for this projecL (Additional forms may be used as necessary.) 

1. Name and address of individual or business entity: /JON€ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_ 

2. Name and address of individual or business entity: 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_ 

3. Name ana address of individual or business entity: 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_ 

4. Name and address of individual or business entity: 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ orNo -

5. Name and address of individual or business entity: 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_ 

6. Name and address of individual or business entity: 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_ 

7. Name and address of individual or business entity: 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_ 

8. Name and address of individual or business entity: 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_ 

Page 11 of3 
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.. ': · .. ··i ., ......... ;i.. .......... - ....... , •. ._ ... · ~·· ~ 
Ml ~ •• . 

~-. . . 

For Staff Use Only: 
Specific Prqcc:1 Expcndiue Rqm (Ri:vi,ad Navanber s. 2010) Initially submitted on ___ _ 
Foru.,ea.sorMan:b 1.~1 1 Updated On ______ _ 

Project Name (as filed) ------­
Case or Bid No. 

Part JI 
Expenditures: 

------

·.· .. ,,.. 

For this report, an "expenditure" means money or anything of value given by the principal and/or his/her lobbyist 
for the purpose of lobbying, as defined in section 2-351, Orange County Code. This may include public relations 
expaid.iturcs including, but not limited to, petitions, fliers , purchase of media time, cost of print and distribution 
of publications. However, the term "expenditure" does not include: 

• Contributions or expenditures reported pursuant to chapter I 06, Florida Statutes; 
• Federal election law, campaign-related personal services provided without compensation by 

individuals volunteering their time; 
• Any other contribution or expenditure made by or to a political party; 
• Any other contribution or expenditure made by an organization that is exempt from taxation 

under 26 U.S.C. s . 527 ors. 50l{c)(4), in accordance with s.112.3215, Florida Statutes; and/or 
• Professional fees paid to registered lobbyists ~ociated with the project or item. 

The following is a complete list of all lobbying expenditures and activities (including those of lobbyists, contractors, 
consultants, etc.) incurred by the principal or his/her authorized agent and expended in connection with the above­
referenced project or issue . You need not include de minim us costs (under $50) for producing or reproducing 
graphics, aerial photographs, photocopies, surveys, studies or other documents related to this project. 

Date of Name of Party Description of Activity Amount 
Eipeoditure Incurring Paid 

Expenditure 

NoNf... Nt>Af'f_ NoNf.:, NoJJt;._ 

TOTAL EXPENDED IBIS REPORT $ N1A-

Page 12 of3 
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For Staff Use Only: 
Spc,c:ijk Project E.xpoidibl: Rc:por1 (1uMa,d No¥ant,s s, ~10) Initially submitted on. ___ _ 
Rr ux as of Mardi l, :xi II U pdaled On ------

Project Name (as filed) -------
Case or Bid No. -----

Part Ill 
ORJGINAL SIGNAnJRE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED 

I hereby certify tha1 infonnation provided in this specific project expenditure report is true and correct based on 
my knowledge and belief. I acknowledge and agree to comply with the requirement of section 2-354, of the Orange 
County code, to amend !his specific project expenditure report for any additional expenditure(s) incurred relating to 
this project prior to the scheduled Board of County Commissioner meeting. I further acknowledge and agree that 
failure to comply with these requirements lo file the specific expenditure report and all associated amendments may 
resuJt in the delay of approval by the Board of County Commissioners for my project or item, any associated costs 
for which I shall be held responsible. In accordance withs. 837.06, Florida Statutes, I understand and acknowledge 
that whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the 
performance of his or her official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor in the second degree, punishable as 
provided ins. 775 .082 ors. 775 .083, Florida Statu -~-..... 

Datl!5(20(2 ( 

STA TE OF FLORIDA 
COUNlY OF Ol~t 

of('.} Principal or('.} Principal 's Authorized Agent 
(clreck appropriall box) 

PRINT NAME AND TITLE:-------

I certify that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this !(;)~ day of-'tv\--'-%-'-A--___,, 20~ by 
:£m?,:\V\t}.1 £Av\ 'h . He/she is personally known to me or has produced f L f)L as 
identification and did/did not take an oath. 

Witness my hand and official seal in the county an 
in the year '20 2 I 

ANGELA MARIE H 
Commission #GG 3 

Expires April 29,202 
Balded Tmi ~ Hollty 

(5jgtfatiiJfl:1f Notary Public 
otary blic for the State of Florida 

Commission Expires: '-\ / zq / Z..::, 

S:daosby\ ethics pkg - final faros and ords\20 IO ~group\spocific projecl expenditure form 3-1-11 

Page 13 of3 



OC CE R'.:>RM 20 

For Staff Use Only: 
lnitiaJly submitted on ------

FUR DEVELOPMI:NT-REU.TED ITT.MS (Now:mbcr S. ~10) 

Fw - .nr:r, Mardi l, 21111 

Updated on ________ _ 
Project Name (as filed) ------
Case Number ---------

RELATIONSHIP DISCWSURE FORM 
FOR USE WITH DEVELOPMENT RELATED ITEMS, EXCEPT THOSE WHERE THE 

COUNTY IS THE PRINCIPAL OR PRIMARY APPLICANT 

This relationship disclosure funn must be submitted to lhe Orange County department or division 
processing your application at the time of filing. lo the event any information provided on this fonn 
should change, the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authoriz.ed Agent(s) must file an amended form on or 
before the date the item is considered by the appropriate board or body. 

INFORMATION ON OWNER OF RECORD PER ORANGE COUNTY TAX ROLLS: 

Name: JoJJAJHAN fAcJLIA 
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code): ________ _ 

'24~b bov.01&N b1L .A::PoP~4 FL '3"2 71, 

Business Phone ('f SV) 51; Z. - 01 <4) 

Facsimile ( ) __________ _ 

INFORMATION ON CONTRACT PURCHASER, IF APPLICABLE: 

Name: -------------------------
8 us in es s Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code):---------

Business Phone ( ) ________ _ 

Facsimile ( ) __________ _ 

INFORMATION ON AU11IOR1ZED AGENT, IF APPLICABLE: 
(Agent Authorization Form also required to be attached) 

Name: -------------------------
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code):---------

Business Phone ( ) ________ _ 

Facsimile ( ) __________ _ 
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OCCERJRM20 

FOR DEVELOPMFNT-RELA TID lll'.MS (N<Mmb« .S, 20 I 0) 

foer me afta' Mardi I, 2011 

Part II 

For Staff Use Only: 
Initially submitted on _____ _ 

Updated on-------- -
Project Name (as filed) _____ _ 
Case Number ---------

IS HIE OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUHIORIZED AGENT A 
RELATIVE OF TIIE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF TIIE DCC? 

_ YES ;i._NO 

IS THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE DCC AN EMPLOYEE OF THE 
OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT? 

_YES $No 

IS ANY PERSON WITH A DIRECT BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN THE OUTCOME 
OF TIDS MA ITER A BUSINESS ASSOCIATE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY 
MEMBER OF THE DCC? (When responding to this question please consider all 
consultants, attorneys, contractors/subcontractors and any other persons who may have 
been retained by the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authorized Agent to assist with 
obtaining approval of this item.) 

_ YES X-NO 

If you responded "YES" to any of the above questions, please state with whom and 
explain the relationship: 

(Use additional sheets of paper if necessary) 
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OCO:FORMID 

R)R Dt:VF.I.il'MDIT~tm rn:MS ~ s. ~ 10) 

••- llfta' Muda I. 291 I 

Part Ill 

For Sia.ff Use Orrly: 
Initially submitted on - - ----
Updated on ----- ---­
Proj cct Name ( as fit eel) ------
Case Number ---- -----

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED 

I hereby certify dud information provided in this relationship disclosure form is true and 
correct based on my knowledge and belief. If any of this information changes, I further 
admowledsc and agree to amend this relationship disclosure form prior to any meeting at 
whic::b the abcm:-refercnced project is scheduled to be heard . In accordance withs. 837.06, 
Florida Statutes... I undemand and acknowledge that whoever knowingly makes a false 
statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his or her 
official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor in the second degree, punishable as provided in 
s . 7 s. TI5 .083, Florida Statutes. 

~:ru11;ure of cOwner, aContract Purchaser 
oa1e: 0?12 of z I 

or aAuthori:zed Agent 

Print Name and Title of Person completing this form: _.,(~.,_o=:.cv1.~c..;....;.c.,.~..;;...=~J - ~+-'"'"'"''k:<"-"--h.. __ _ 

ST A TE OF FLORIDA 
COUN1YOF0~~ 

I certu)' that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2.()~n day of 
~ , 20 _1L by -:s' lXW\~ tfo.> \'h . He/she is personally known to me or 

has pfuduced ~ L°\;) \.., as identification and did/did not take an oath. 

Witness my hand and official seal in the county 
day of ~ , in the year -=2:...;._o_z.1'---_ 

n of otary Public 
otary Public for the State of Florida 

My cymrnission Expires: 
LI rzq I Z'::> 

\,Iv· '• '" . . . • • , 
,\~~ . 

,. 
:,-::, .. -

.. ~ . ~'"·. ' .. . , . { . . . ' 

fam oc cc: 2.d (relatiooship disclosure form - deYelopmait) 3-1-11 

Page 13 of 3 
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AGENT AUTHORIZATION FORM 
FOR PROJECTS LOCATED IN ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

vwe, (PRINT PROPERTY oWNER NAME) ffkw11a .J.. r/µ£e v A /fet.&ll DG :i , AS THE OWNER(S) OF THE 

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED .As Fouows, 2451 Dowman Drive Apopka, FL , DO 

HEREBY AUTHORIZE TO ACT AS MYIOUR AGENT (PRINT AGENT'S NAME}, _ C=ai=·=t1=in=F=au=lk~-------­
TO EXECUTE ANY PETITIONS OR OTHER DOCUMENTS NECESSARV TO AFFECT THE APPLICATION APPROVAL REQUESTED 

AND MORE SPECFICALL Y DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, petition to vacate , AND 10 

APPEAR ON UY/OUR BEHALF BEFORE ANY ADMINISTRATIVE OR LEGISlAllVE BODY IN THE COUNTY CONSIDERING THIS 

APPLICATION AND TO ACT IN ALL RESPECTS AS OUR AGENT IN MATTERS PERTAINING TO TllE APPUCA TION. 

Date: y h (j/ z.A 
r I 

Date:,1k@ 

~ -i t,'{'\( 
STATE OF ofitOftleA : 
COUNTY OF wes\cht>S~ 

db;vcL J/;/1;-;J Dec.. 
Print Name Property Owner 

//.,·J/ERvt? /74Ft(l>e· < 
Print Name Property Owner 

/o h ~\· \ I certify that the foregoing instrument was ack~owledged before me this __ day of ~ , 
20~ by 1w.f¢J .._ n,,reo,., M).~L He.fs1ji .- personally known to me or has produced 
b)"" :t?S-~'SS ( ,c;c;,c.5<c as identiftcation~ a~dijid/did not take an oath. 

Witness my hand and official seal in 
ft?o\ . in the year '2c] \ 

(Notary Seat) 

.,,,_ 
above on the .!Q.__ day of 

No Public ~..u'fo< t<...__ IICtM. CGZlffl 
lie for the State o~Flerida .....,Nlllc.._al,._v.ti 

.... 01COMCIOSl3 
~"' I.\JUICI ... COUlllf My Commission Expires: -.,.ii rl s a.,tw NDua tu U. 

Legal Deecription(e) or Parcel ldentiflClltion Number(•) ans reqund: 

PARCEL ID I: 07-20-28-8972-00-130 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 

-

S:\Dcrosby\ETHICS PKG - FINAL FORMS And ORDS\Agent Authoritatlon Fom, 8 X 11.0oc (12122/08) 



--- · 

( , 

...,. 

0.C. PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
4200 S .JOHN YOI JNG PKWY 

ORI ANDO, Fl '{7.8'~9 
40 78361708 

https://www.or.1nuc>c ·,m11ryn.11c,t 1 

Cash le, : John 
1? May-?071 3: I / :?OP 

Invoice PW: I 50 
1 r rv noo ,11 no 

Total 

CH[CK SAi r 

Order 6KRMXA4 I 7YCRW 
Payment l<F "}'), II IG17T KW? 

$1,00::\ .00 

$1,003.00 

St ,ocn.oo 

0 . r. . PIJ111 IC: WORl'~S nrP/\1-?1 Ml'N T Privacy 
Policy 

https:// dover com/ privacy/ rn 
/JmxweclcqrnOdl 

Clover Privacy Policy 
https://clover.com/privacy 

1348 
30-7426/3140 

I$ /1003. ~ 

Dollars 8 tt.!:.. 




